

## SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION SYRACUSE, NEW YORK

## RESOLUTION

## Adoption of District Safety Plan

Whereas: the Board of Education of the Syracuse City School District is committed

to ensuring and maintaining a safe school environment for all students,

staff and visitors; and

Whereas: on July 1, 2016, the New York State Education Department amended

section 155.17 of the Regulations of the Commissioner of Education, regarding school safety plans and mandated that the districtwide safety plan be developed by the district-wide safety team and updated annually, and be available for public comment at least 30 days prior to its adoption; and

Whereas: on July 24, 2023 the Syracuse City School District presented an

Updated District Safety Plan; and

Whereas: The Department of Public Safety has provided the Building Level Emergency

Plans to the Board of Education for review within executive session; and

Whereas: on August 28, 2023 the Board of Education hosted a Public Hearing for

community input on the proposed updates to the District Safety Plan for

consideration and incorporation; and provided a 30-day public comment period,

now, therefore, be it

Resolved: That the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent

of Schools, hereby adopts the Syracuse City School District Safety Plan and

Building Level Emergency Plans for the 2023-24 School Year.

Dated: October 23, 2023